

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2022-0376, Version: 1

Resolution authorizing the City Engineer to amend an existing agreement with Donohue & Associates, Inc. for Engineering Consulting Services related to the construction of the emergency generator located at the West Allis Police and Municipal Court Center in an amount not to exceed \$55,150.

WHEREAS, the City has an existing agreement with Donohue & Associates, Inc. for Engineering Consulting Services for the design and installation of an emergency generator systems at the Fire Department Administration Building, Fire Station Number 3 and Police Department in the amount of \$123,231; and,

WHEREAS, the City will need further assistance from Donohue & Associates, Inc. to perform construction phase services for the removal of the existing two generators and the installation of a new generator at the Police and Municipal Court Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that up to \$55,150 is hereby approved for Donohue & Associates, Inc. for the construction phase services of the work to replace the generator located at the Police and Municipal Court Center; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer be and is hereby authorized to enter into an amended agreement for Engineering Consulting Services with Donohue & Associates, Inc.; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That funding for this work has been budgeted and will be charged to Account Number 100-4101-533.70-05, General Fund, Capital Items-Infrastructure.

Adopt